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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TEXAS RANGERS (13-8)

	 Left
	17	 Shin-Soo CHOO	 OF

Right
	 6	 Kevin KOUZMANOFF	 INF
	 7	 J.P. ARENCIBIA	 C
19		 Dan ROBERTSON	 OF
	 Switch
	 3	 Luis SARDINAS 	 INF

Left
	 49	 Aaron POREDA
	 56	 Neal COTTS	
	   Right
	 28	 Joakim SORIA		
	 37	 Shawn TOLLESON
	 41	 Alexi OGANDO
	 44	 Jason FRASOR

	Coaching Staff:	
38		 Ron Washington	 Manager
4		 Bengie Molina	 First Base	
5		 Bobby Jones	 Asst. Hitting
14		 Dave Magadan	 Hitting	
24		 Gary Pettis	 Third Base
27		 Tim Bogar	 Bench
31		 Mike Maddux	 Pitching
40		 Andy Hawkins	 Bullpen 

	Active Players:	
1		 Elvis Andrus	 INF
2		 Leonys Martin (L)	 OF
3		 Luis Sardinas (S)	 INF
6		 Kevin Kouzmanoff	 INF
7		 J.P. Arencibia	 C
11		 Yu Darvish	 RHP
12		 Josh Wilson	 INF
15		 Michael Choice	 OF

16		 Donnie Murphy	 INF
17		 Shin-Soo Choo (L)	 OF
18		 Mitch Moreland (L)	 INF
19		 Dan Robertson	 OF
22		 Nick Martinez	 RHP
28		 Joakim Sória	 RHP
33		 Martin Perez (L)	 LHP
37		 Shawn Tolleson	 RHP
41		 Alexi Ogando	 RHP

44		 Jason Frasor	 RHP
46		 Robbie Ross, Jr. (L)	 LHP
48		 Colby Lewis	 RHP
49		 Aaron Poreda (L)	 LHP
51		 Alex Rios	 OF
56		 Neal Cotts (L)	 LHP
61		 Robinson Chirinos	 C
84		 Prince Fielder (L)	 INF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (13-7)

	 Left
	 5	 John JASO	 C
	28	 Eric SOGARD	 INF
	37	 Brandon MOSS	 INF
	 Right
		  None	
	 Switch
	 4	 Coco CRISP	 OF 

Left
	 13	 Drew POMERANZ
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE	
	   Right
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 45	 Jim JOHNSON
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER		
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen
59		 Ariel Prieto	 Major League

Active Players:	
1	 Nick Punto (S)	 INF
3	 Craig Gentry	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 John Jaso (L)	 C
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Daric Barton (L)	 INF
13	 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
16	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF

18	 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
20	 Josh Donaldson	 INF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
36	 Derek Norris 	 C
37	 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF
44	 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP
45	 Jim Johnson	 RHP
48	 Ryan Cook	 RHP

52	 Yoenis Céspedes	 OF
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
57	 Tommy Milone (L)	 LHP
60	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
67	 Dan Straily	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 3	 Craig GENTRY, CF	 .368, 0, 1

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, SS (S)	 .265, 2, 7

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B 	 .267, 4, 14

	 52	 Yoenis CÉSPEDES, LF	 .250, 4, 14

	 36	 Derek NORRIS, C	 .270, 2, 6

	 18	 Alberto CALLASPO, DH (S)	 .297, 2, 10

	 10	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .220, 1, 4

	 1	 Nick PUNTO, 2B (S)	 .267, 0, 0

	 10	 Daric BARTON, 1B (L)	 .152, 0, 1

54	 RHP Sonny GRAY	 3-0, 1.80

Umpires
HP	 27	 Larry Vanover (cc)
1B	 55	 Angel Hernandez
2B	 39	 Paul Nauert
3B	 80	 Adrian Johnson

Official Scorer: Art Santo Domingo	 First Pitch: Robert Rayburn (BART)	 Anthem: Pre-recorded
Upcoming Games:	
Thu., April 24	 at HOU	 LHP Scott KAZMIR (2-0, 1.65)	 vs. 	 LHP Brett OBERHOLTZER (0-3, 3.04)	 5:10 p.m. PT 	 CSNCA
Fri., April 25	 at HOU	 RHP Jesse CHAVEZ (1-0, 1.38)	 vs. 	 RHP Brad PEACOCK (0-1, 3.60)	 5:10 p.m. PT	 CSNCA
Sat., April 26	 at HOU	 RHP Dan STRAILY (1-2, 5.40)	 vs. 	 LHP Dallas KEUCHEL (2-1, 3.38)	 4:10 p.m. PT	 CSNCA

Texas Rangers vs. Oakland Athletics

33	 LHP	 Martin PEREZ	 3-0, 1.86

Wednesday, April 23, 2014    w    12:35  pm    w    CSNCA

	 15	 Michael CHOICE, LF 	 .241, 1, 4

	 1	 Elvis ANDRUS, SS 	 .284, 1, 3

	 51	 Alex RIOS, RF	 .321, 1, 10

	 84	 Prince FIELDER, 1B (L)	 .208, 2, 7

	 18	 Mitch MORELAND, DH (L)	 .255, 1, 7

	 16	 Donnie MURPHY, 2B	 .239, 0, 6

	 61	 Robinson CHIRINOS, C 	 .200, 2, 6

	 2	 Leonys MARTIN, CF (L)	 .303, 1, 9

	 12	 Josh WILSON, 3B	 .297, 0, 6


